library to perform activities such as creating, renewing, or cancelling memberships of the library.During 
the FY 2024-25, a total of 14371 online transactions of books (6066 Check-in,6119 Check-out and 2186 
Renew) were done. The section received an amount of Rs. 44,900/-(Rupees Forty-four thousand and nine 
hundred only) as membership fees from non-bona fidemembers of the university. 

Photo: Circulation Section (Self Checkout Kios is seen on the right side) 
5.1.c.  Stack Areas: There are two main blocks of stack areas on the ground floor for accommodating 

books and bound volumes of print journals.